

## **Carrier Customer Bulletin**

Date of Bulletin:	October 19, 2021
Notice #:	CCBFTR01972
Audience:	Carrier, IXC, Wireless, CLEC, Reseller, ISP
Subject:	Interstate Service Guide and Pricelist/FCC Tariff
	Modifications for Special Access Services
Date Effective:	11/19/2021

Effective November 19, 2021, Frontier is grandfathering term plan offers for VG, DDS, DS1 and DS3 services. Term Discount Plans will no longer be permitted. Term Discount Plans in effect as of November 19, 2021 may continue the existing term but will not be eligible to extend, renew, reenroll in, convert to a new term period, or in any other way continue their existing plan beyond its current expiration. At expiration of the term the service will convert to the Month to Month Rate. If at any time an existing customer terminates its Term Discount Plan, the customer may not re-subscribe to the plan.

Modifications will be made in the following:

- Interstate Service Guide and Pricelist and FCC Tariff No. 1
- Interstate Service Guide and Pricelist and FCC Tariff No. 2
- Interstate Service Guide and Pricelist and FCC Tariff No. 3
- Interstate Service Guide and Pricelist and FCC Tariff No. 4
- Interstate Service Guide and Pricelist and FCC Tariff No. 5
- Interstate Service Guide and Pricelist and FCC Tariff No. 6
- Interstate Service Guide and Pricelist and FCC Tariff No. 10
- Interstate Service Guide and Pricelist and FCC Tariff No. 11
- Interstate Service Guide and Pricelist and FCC Tariff No. 13
- Interstate Service Guide and Pricelist and FCC Tariff No. 14

On November 4, 2021, Interstate Service Guide and Pricelist revised pages and FCC filings will be published and available to view from the:

- Pending Effective Date' section of the <u>Interstate Service Guide (frontier.com</u>) page which will provide links to the individual Interstate Service Guide and Pricelist pending revisions;
- 'Recent / Pending Filings' section of the <u>Frontier Tariffs</u> page which will provide links to the individual FCC Tariff filings.

Please contact your Frontier account manager with any questions.

<sup>© 2021</sup> Frontier Communications Parent, Inc. All rights reserved.

This document is the property of Frontier Communications Corporation and/or its relevant affiliates. To be added or removed from the distribution list, please select the action and provide your contact information to Frontier at https://wholesale.frontier.com/notifications-and-news/subscribe-to-wholesale-notifications.